Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Guides to Manuscript Collections

Search Our Collections

1979

0274: Thornburg Family Papers, 1889-1960

Marshall University Special Collections

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/sc_finding_aids



Part of the Appalachian Studies Commons, and the Genealogy Commons

Recommended Citation

Thornburg Family Papers, 1889-1960, Accession No. 1979/10.0274, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the Search Our Collections at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Guides to Manuscript Collections by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, beachgr@marshall.edu.

Thornburg Family Papers, 1889-1960

ACC 1979/10.0274



Special Collections Department James E. Morrow Library Marshall University Huntington, West Virginia 2019

Thornburg Family Papers, 1889-1960

Summary:

Title: Thornburg Family Papers

Span Dates: 1889-1960 Creator: Thornburg Family

Repository: Marshall University Special Collections, Morrow Library (Huntington, WV)

Processed by: Elizabeth James, 2019 Accession Number: 1979/10.0274 Date Completed: September, 2019

Access to Collection: Open

Extent: 0.25 feet

Donor: Claude Thornburg

Search Terms:

Financial ledgers Charles W. Thornburg C. I. Thornburg

Biographical Notes:

Charles W. Thornburg (1866-1960) was an insurance executive and owner of Thornburg Insurance Agency in Huntington, WV.

C. I. Thornburg was the owner of C.I. Thornburg Company (CITCO) in Huntington, WV.

Scope and Content:

The ledger features financial details on pages 1-107 (sporadic) and yearly summaries on 237-240. The ledger lists detailed expenses for boots and shoes, medicine, barbering, furniture, and other categories and is almost entirely about the 1889-1891 period.

The folder contains transcriptions of speeches and interviews by C.I Thornburg given in 1981 and 1985 regarding Huntington history. Also included in the folder is a copy of a death certificate of Charles William Thornburg and two news clippings about the Thornburg family businesses.

Processing Notes:

This collection was already processed at the time the finding aid was created. No folder names, content, or other information was changed.

Preferred Citation:

Thornburg Family Papers, Accession No. 1979/10.0274, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

Access and Use:

For more information or to use any collection, contact: Special Collections, Morrow Library Marshall University
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755
(304) 696-2343
speccoll@marshall.edu

Container Contents

Box 1

Volume Charles W. Thornburg Ledger (1889-1960)

Folder Thornburg